
INVITATION TO BID #2018-46 
Clackamas River Bridge and Clear Creek Bridge Approaches  

Repair Construction 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

May 15, 2018 
 

On April 26, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) published Invitation to Bid #2018-46 
(“BID”). The County has found that it is in its interest to amend the BID through the issuance of 
this Addendum #1. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the 
original BID and subsequent Addenda shall remain unchanged.   
 

1. The Bid Closing date is hereby by changed from May 16, 2018 at 2:00PM to May 21, 
2018 @ 2:00PM. 
 

2. Remove and replace BID SCHEDULE 'B': CLEAR CREEK (SPRINGWATER 
ROAD) BRIDGE APPROACHES with the attached bid schedule “B”, titled 
Addendum #1 Bid Schedule “B” BID SCHEDULE 'B': CLEAR CREEK (SPRINGWATER 
ROAD) BRIDGE APPROACHES 
 

*Note the following changes:  
Deleted items: 
 
Number  Item      Unit   Quantity 
26.   Thrie Beam Steel Rail   LS   1 
10.   General Excavation    CY   290 
 
Modified items: 
 
Old Number/ 
New Number  Item      Unit   Quantity 
16./   Cold Plane Pavement Removal  SQYD   70 
15.   And/Or Excavation, 9 – 23 Inch Deep 
 
17./   Cold Plane Pavement Removal  SQYD   70 
16.   And/Or Excavation, 26 Inch Deep 
 
18./   Cold Plane Pavement Removal  SQYD   230 
17.   And/Or Excavation, 23 – 31 Inch Deep 
 
19./   Cold Plane Pavement Removal  SQYD   280 
18.   And/Or Excavation, 26 – 34 Inch Deep) 
 
 
Attachments:   
Addendum #1, May 15, 2018- BID SCHEDULE 'B': CLEAR CREEK (SPRINGWATER 
ROAD) BRIDGE APPROACHES 
 

End of Addendum #1 



Spec No. Item No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
0196 1 EXTRA WORK AS AUTHORIZED FA - - $20,000.00

0210 2 MOBILIZATION LS ALL

TRAFFIC CONTROL

0225 3 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE LS 1

0225 4 FLAGGERS STATION LIGHTING EACH 3

EROSION CONTROL

0280 5 EROSION CONTROL LS 1

0280 6 SEDIMENT BARRIER, TYPE 8 FOOT 640

0290 7 POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN LS 1

ROADWORK

305 8 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK LS 1

0310 9 ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAW CUTTING FOOT 290

331 10 12 INCH SUBGRADE STABILIATION SY 50

334 11 PREPARATION OF SHOULDERS LS 1

350 12 GEOGRID, TYPE 2 SY 640

BASES

0620 13 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL,  2 INCH DEEP SQYD 2,000

0620 14 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL,  4 INCH DEEP SQYD 600

0620 15 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND/OR EXCAVATION, 
9 - 23 INCH DEEP SQYD 70

0620 16 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND/OR EXCAVATION, 
26 INCH DEEP SQYD 70

0620 17 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND/OR EXCAVATION, 
23 - 31 INCH DEEP SQYD 230

0620 18 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND/OR EXCAVATION, 
26 - 34 INCH DEEP SQYD 280

0640 19 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS TON 250

0640 20 AGGREGATE BASE TON 420

WEARING SURFACES

0744 21 LEVEL 3, 1/2 INCH DENSE HMAC MIXTURE @ 2" DEEP
(Wearing Course) TON 630

0744 22 LEVEL 3, 1/2 INCH DENSE HMAC MIXTURE @ 0-10" DEEP
(Base/Leveling Course) TON 550

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND GUIDANCE DEVICES

810 23 31 INCH GUARDRAIL, TYPE 2A FT 312.5

810 24 31 INCH GUARDRAIL, TYPE 3 FT 38

810 25 GUARDRAIL TERMINALS, NON-FLARED EA 2

810 26 GUARDRAIL ANCHORS, TYPE 1 MODIFIED EA 2

810 27 GUARDRAIL END PIECES, TYPE B EA 1

810 28 EXTRA FOR 8 FOOT POSTS EA 40

810 29 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION EA 3

810 30 EXTRA FOR HAND DUG GUARDRAIL POST HOLES EA 12

820 31 REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE BARRIER LS 1

860 32 THERMOPLASTIC, EXTRUDED OR SPRAYED, SURFACE, NON-
PROFILED FOOT 11,000

SPRINGWATER RD AT CLACKAMAS RIVER BRIDGE AND CLEAR CREEK BRIDGE APPROACH 
CONSTRUCTION

Page 1 of 2

Addendum #1, May 15, 2018

BID SCHEDULE 'B': CLEAR CREEK (SPRINGWATER ROAD) BRIDGE APPROACHES



Spec No. Item No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

SPRINGWATER RD AT CLACKAMAS RIVER BRIDGE AND CLEAR CREEK BRIDGE APPROACH 
CONSTRUCTION

867 33 PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE AB SQFT 70

PROPOSED COST BID SCHEDULE 'B'_______________________________________________________________________

PROPOSED COST BID SCHEDULE 'B' _______________________________________________________________________
(Written in Words)

PROPOSED COST BID SCHEDULES 'A' AND 'B'________________________________________________________________

PROPOSED COST BID SCHEDULES 'A' AND 'B' _______________________________________________________________
(Written in Words)

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE_________________________________________________________________________

COMPANY NAME_________________________________________________________________________________

 (Numerically)

 (Numerically)

Page 2 of 2

Addendum #1, May 15, 2018
BID SCHEDULE 'B': CLEAR CREEK (SPRINGWATER ROAD) BRIDGE APPROACHES


	ALL: 
	2000000ALL: 
	1: 
	20000001: 
	3: 
	20000003: 
	1_2: 
	20000001_2: 
	640: 
	2000000640: 
	1_3: 
	20000001_3: 
	1_4: 
	20000001_4: 
	290: 
	2000000290: 
	50: 
	200000050: 
	1_5: 
	20000001_5: 
	640_2: 
	2000000640_2: 
	2000: 
	20000002000: 
	600: 
	2000000600: 
	70: 
	200000070: 
	70_2: 
	200000070_2: 
	230: 
	2000000230: 
	280: 
	2000000280: 
	250: 
	2000000250: 
	420: 
	2000000420: 
	630: 
	2000000630: 
	550: 
	2000000550: 
	3125: 
	20000003125: 
	38: 
	200000038: 
	2: 
	20000002: 
	2_2: 
	20000002_2: 
	1_6: 
	20000001_6: 
	40: 
	200000040: 
	3_2: 
	20000003_2: 
	12: 
	200000012: 
	1_7: 
	20000001_7: 
	11000: 
	200000011000: 
	UNIT PRICE70: 
	TOTAL PRICE70: 
	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	AND B: 
	AND B_2: 
	COMPANY NAME: 


